you	0.1	07-11-2001	PATENT
6 25	01		IEET
TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents and Tr	rademarks: Please 27.77	ial document(s) or copy(les).
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Type  Assignment	
Resubmission	on (Non-Recordation)	Assignment	☐ Security Agreement.  ☐ Change of Name
Document II  Correction o			Other Other
Reel#	Frame #		U.S. Government
Corrective D	ocument	(For Use	ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel#	Frame #	☐ Depar	tmental File Secret File
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	☐ Mark if additional nar	mes of conveying parties attached
Mary 49 C			Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dynamic Trade In	1C.	02 16 2001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
			7.7.1.
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if add	litional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Performics Inc.	- Address	If document to be recor
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)	180 N. LaSalle		an appointment of a do
			(Designation must be a separate document fro
Address (line 2)	Suite 180		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Chicago	Illinois	60601
Domestic Ren	City resentative Name	State/Country  e and Address Enter for	Zip Code the first Receiving Party only.
Name			and matricooning raity only.
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			77.00
Address (line 3)			
, ,			
Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY
DBYRNE 00000190			ately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT **REEL: 011951 FRAME: 0655** 

FORM P1 Expires 06/ OMB 0651		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspon	ndent N	ame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 715-4000
N	Name [	Mark R. Galis	
Address (lir	ne 1)	Altheimer & Gray	
Address (lir	ne 2)	10 S. Wacker Drive	
Address (lir	ne 3)	Suite 4000	
Address (lir	ne 4)	Chicago, IL 60606	
Pages		Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance including any attachments	document # 5
			onal numbers attached.
		Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
	Patent A	pplication Number(s) Pa	tent Number(s)
09/640,4	137		
L			
<u> </u>			
		led together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cod	operation	on Treaty (PCT)	
	•	application number PCT PCT	PCT
		S. Application	
		not been assigned. PCT PCT	PCT
Number of	f Prope	rties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [1
Fee Amou	int	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	nod of Pa		
•		nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 011,156
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement	t and Si	gnature	
attac		f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of y is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ein.	
Mark R. Galis	s	March. Fahr	June <b>3.0</b> , 2001
Name of	<del> </del>	Signing Signature	Date

C-212.3

## State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas. ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

DYNAMIC TRADE INC. INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Cestimony Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois. at the City of Springfield, this

day of A.D. and of the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

25TH

Secretary of State

esse White

() 6-111041) TO RAY 6-PES FAILING REEL: 011951 FRAME: 0657

_	m BCA-10.30 v. Jan. 1999)	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	File# 6040-515-
Sec Der Spr	se White retary of State partment of Business Services ingfield, IL 62756 ephone (217) 782-1832	FILED	This space for use by Secretary of State
orde	nit payment in check or money er, payable to "Secretary of State."	MAR 0 1 2001	Franchise Tax \$ Filing Fee* \$25.00
ame	filing fee for restated articles of endment - \$100.00 ://www.sos.state.il.us	JESSE WHITE - SECRETARY OF STATE	Penalty \$ Approved: ###
1.	CORPORATE NAME:	Dynamic Trade Inc.	(Note 1)
_	MANNER OF ADOPTION	OF AMENDMENT.	• ,
2.	The following smeaders	or AMENDMENT:  nt of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted on _	Filippe 8
	2 AAL	nt or the Articles of incorporation was adopted on _	(Nonth & Day)
	(Year)	r indicated below. ( "X" one box only)	•
		porators, provided no directors were named in the ar	ticles of incorporation and no directors
	have been elected;	•	(Note 2)
	.  By a majority of the hoar	d of directors, in accordance with Section 10.10, the	(Note 2)
	as of the time of adoptio		comportation having issued no shares
	·		(Note 2)
		of directors, in accordance with Section 10.15, share	es having been issued but shareholder
	action not being required	d for the adoption of the amendment;	/Note 3\
	By the shareholders in	accordance with Section 10.20, a resolution of the	(Note 3)
	adopted and submitted t	o the shareholders. At a meeting of shareholders, a and by the articles of incorporation were voted in	not less than the minimum number of
			(Note 4)
	duly adopted and submit	ccordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution ted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has be umber of votes required by statute and by the article titing have been given notice in accordance with S	en signed by shareholders having not es of incorporation. Shareholders who
		•	(Notes 4 & 5)
		ccordance with Sections 10.20 and 7.10, a resolution itted to the shareholders. A consent in writing has mendment.	
2	TEXT OF AMENDMENT:		(Note 5)
3.	a. When amendment effe	cts a name change, insert the new corporate na	me below. Use Page 2 for all other
	amendments.		

All changes other than name, include on page 2 (over)

(NEW NAME)

PATENT REEL: 011951 FRAME: 0658

## **Text of Amendment**

b. (If amendment affects the corporate purpose, the amended purpose is required to be set forth in its entirety. If there is not sufficient space to do so, add one or more sheets of this size.)

		ted by this ame	indinent, is as follow:	s: (If not applicable, insert "No	ssued shares of that o o change")
No	change.				
capita	l (Paid-in capit	tal replaces the	rticle 3b, in which sai a terms Stated Capiti cable, insert "No cha	d amendment effects a chan al and Paid-in Surplus and is nge")	ge in the amount of page in the amount of the total of th
No	change.				
				the terms Stated Capital and ment is as follows: (If not app	
No	change.				
				Before Amendment	After Amendment
		j	Paid-in Capital	\$	\$
under penal	gned corporatio	e either Item 6 on has caused th that the facts s	or 7 below. All sign his statement to be si stated herein are true		icers, each of whom af
under penal	gned corporatio	e either Item 6 on has caused th that the facts s	or 7 below. All sign	gned by its duly authorized off.  ) Y ~ Trait  (Exact Name of Corpor	icers, each of whom af
under penal  Dated  attested by	gned corporation lities of perjury,  Filana (Marith	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signals stated herein are true of the signals of the signal	gned by its duly authorized off.  ) Y ~ Trait  Exact Name of Corporate  by	icers, each of whom af
under penal  Dated  attested by	gned corporation lities of perjury,  Figure (Mainth)  (Signature of Signes Crout	n has caused that the facts s	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signals stated herein are true of the signals of the signal of the signals of the signal of the sign	gned by its duly authorized off	The.  The at date of execution or Vice President
under penal Dated attested by	gned corporation lities of perjury,  Filming (Minth) (Signature of Signature Crount)	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s IC Soavi Becretary or Assiname 1, Second Print Name 2	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signals stated herein are true (Year)  Sistant Secretary)  Exercise Secretary (Year)	gned by its duly authorized off Exact Name of Corporate by Signature of Preside James Crouthame! (Type or Print)	The.  The control of whom af the control of the con
Datedattested by	gned corporation lities of perjury,  Filmy (Mainth (Signature of Signes Crout) (Type of the contract of the co	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s IC Soavi Becretary or Assiname 1, Second Print Name 2	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signals stated herein are true (Year)  Sistant Secretary)  Exercise Secretary  Exercise Secretary	gned by its duly authorized off	The.  The control of whom af the control of vice President (Name and Title)
under penal Dated attested by	gned corporation lities of perjury,  Filmy (Mainth (Signature of Signes Crout) (Type of the contract of the co	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s IC Soavi Becretary or Assiname 1, Second Print Name 2	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signals stated herein are true (Year)  Sistant Secretary)  Exercise Secretary  Exercise Secretary	gned by its duly authorized off Exact Name of Corporate by Signature of Preside James Crouthame! (Type or Print)	The.  The control of whom af the control of the con
Dated attested by  If amendme or print nam	gned corporation ities of perjury,  Figure (Mainth)  (Signature of Signature of Sig	n has caused that the facts so local secretary or Associated Print Name at pursuant to Secretary	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signals stated herein are true of the signals of the signal of the signals of the signals of the signals of the signal of the sign	gned by its duly authorized off Exact Name of Corporate by Signature of Preside James Crouthame! (Type or Print)	icers, each of whom af  Thu.  Thu.  ent or Vice President)  President  Name and Title)  s must sign below, and
Dated attested by  If amendme or print name	gned corporation tries of perjury,  [Name of States Crount (Type of States and title.]	n has caused that the facts so long that the facts of Print Name and pursuant to Second by the director as may be designed.	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signated herein are true and true a	gned by its duly authorized off.  I A Company To Alt  Exact Name of Corporation  by Signature of Preside  James Crouthame! (Type or Print incorporators, the incorporators)  on 10.10 and there are no off	icers, each of whom af  Thu.
Dated attested by  If amendme or print name of amendme directors or	gned corporation ities of perjury,  (Manth (Signature of Signature of	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s Item facts	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signated herein are true and true a	gned by its duly authorized off.	icers, each of whom af  Thu.
Dated attested by  If amendme or print nam  If amendme directors or	gned corporation ities of perjury,  (Manth (Signature of Signature of	n has caused that the facts so long that the facts of Print Name and pursuant to Second by the director as may be designed.	or 7 below. All signals statement to be signated herein are true and true a	gned by its duly authorized off.	icers, each of whom af  Thu.
Dated attested by  If amendme or print nam  If amendme directors or	gned corporation ities of perjury,  (Manth (Signature of Signature of	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s Item facts	or 7 below. All signated herein are true    200   (Year)	gned by its duly authorized off.	icers, each of whom af  Thu.
Dated attested by  If amendme or print nam  If amendme directors or	gned corporation ities of perjury,  (Manth (Signature of Signature of	e either Item 6 In has caused that the facts s Item facts	or 7 below. All signated herein are true    200   (Year)	gned by its duly authorized off.	icers, each of whom af  Thu.

Page 3

**BCA-4.15**/

4.20

APPLICATION TO ADOPT, CHANGE OR CANCEL, AN ASSUMED CORPORATE NAME

(Rev. Jan. 1999)

Jesse White Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-9520 http://www.sos.state.il.us

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State".

FILED

MAR 0 1 2001

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE File# 6040 5/58

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Date

3,

Filing Fee

140.00

	Approved:
1.	CORPORATE NAME: Performics Inc.
2.	State or Country of Incorporation: Illinois
3.	Date incorporated (if an Illinois corporation) or date authorized to transact business in Illinois (if a foreign corporation):    March 22
4.	(Complete No. 4 and No. 5 if adopting or changing an assumed corporate name.)  The corporation intends to adopt and to transact business under the assumed corporate name of:  Performics
5.	The right to use the assumed corporate name shall be effective from the date this application is filed by the Secretary of State until
_	(Complete No. 6 if changing or cancelling an assumed corporate name.)  The corporation intends to cease transacting business under the assumed corporate name of:
Э.	
6.  7.	The undersigned corporation has caused this statement to be signed by its duly authorized officers, each of whom affirms, under penalties of perjury, that the facts stated herein are true.

NOTE:

The filing fee to adopt an assumed corporate name is \$20 plus \$2.50 for each month or part thereof between the date of filing this application and the date upon which the corporation may renew its use.

The fee for cancelling an assumed corporate name is \$5.00.

C-148.11 The fee to change an assumed name is \$25.

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011951 FRAME: 0661